
    WHERE TOMORROW'S VICTORIES BEGIN

24 24

18 18

2

5

11

2

0

5

10

15

20

25

Engineer

Courses Converted

Analysis/Redesign
Completed
Commandant Approved

NGB/USARC/TRADOC
Approved
Implement TY02

Implement TY03

Implement TY04

Active Duty Only

TATS-COURSEWARETATS-COURSEWARE
ENGINEERENGINEER

(See Spreadsheet and Last Slide for 4 Not Through 
Approval Process)



    WHERE TOMORROW'S VICTORIES BEGIN

Proponent, USARC & NGB Initiative Proponent, USARC & NGB Initiative 
for Transition of POIs to Distant for Transition of POIs to Distant 
Learning Learning 

          (Implementation of TATS during the time frames (Implementation of TATS during the time frames 
identified by USARC & NGB are contingent to identified by USARC & NGB are contingent to 
funding and production of Distant Learning funding and production of Distant Learning 
Products)Products)

        
Quality Assurance Division and the Quality Assurance Division and the 

Reduced Number of Title XIs Will Reduced Number of Title XIs Will 
Have an Adverse Affect on TASSHave an Adverse Affect on TASS

PROPONENT PROPONENT 
INITIATIVES INITIATIVES 

AFFECTING TASSAFFECTING TASS
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PROPONENT SCHOOL PROPONENT SCHOOL 
ISSUES ISSUES 

AFFECTING TASSAFFECTING TASS

4 Non-Concurred POIs by 4 Non-Concurred POIs by 
USARCUSARC

1.1. 62B10 and 62B30 Are Trained by 62B10 and 62B30 Are Trained by 
Ordinance TASS BattalionsOrdinance TASS Battalions

2.2. 62N30 and 51H30 USARC Non-Concur 62N30 and 51H30 USARC Non-Concur 
Due to Course LengthDue to Course Length
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